Proportional spool valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.10-90E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 33
APPLICATION
Proportional directional spool valves are well
suited for demanding applications where high
resolution, high volume fl ow and low hyste-

   to ISO 4400 / DIN 43650 (2P+E)
Other electrical specifi cations see data sheet 1.1-155 (PI60V)
TYPE CODE
      A      PW         4            -    50  -               #
International mounting interface ISO
Proportional directional valve
Control mode acc. to table 1.10-90/2
Number of control ports
Description of symbols acc. to table 1.10-90/2
Nominal fl ow at 10 bar pressure drop
over 2 metering edges = 50 l/min
Standard nominal voltage U
N
: 12 VDC G12
 24 VDC G24
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
Proportional spool valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.10-90E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 33
CHARACTERISTICS  oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure loss/fl ow-characteristics over 2 metering edges
DIMENSIONS
4/3-way valve
4/2-way valve
1 APWS4.101 P-A / P-B 2 APWV4.102 B-T / A-T
 APWS4.101 B-T / A-T
 APWV4.102 P-A / P-B
Q
L
 = f (p) Volume fl ow-pressure-characteristics
Q  = f (l) Volume fl ow-signal-characteristics
ACCESSORIES
Sub-plates Register 2.9
Proportional-amplifi er Register 1.13
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
PARTS LIST
 Position Article Description
10 256.5454 Proportional solenoid PI60V-G24-M40
 256.5418 Proportional solenoid PI60V-G12-M40
20 253.8002 Plug with integrated manual
  override HB8,5
30 219.2001 Plug A (grey)
35 219.2002 Plug B (black)
40 059.2205 Cover
50 246.3190 Socket head cap screw M6 x 90 DIN 912
60 246.3121 Socket head cap screw M6 x 20 DIN 912
70 160.2140 O-ring ID 14,00 x 1,78
8 1 , 5 9 3 1 7 , 86 , 7
1 9 9
6
0
5
5 6
0
6
21
0
0
 (
 7
 )
1 02 0 3 0 4 0 6 0
7 05 0
3 5
2 6 9 , 4
5 4
4 8
2 0 , 8
1
,5